
SMT Contact Springs

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Dimensions (mm)

PROPERTY VALUE TOLERANCE

Thickness 0,08 mm

Length 2,08 mm + 0,2

Basic material Copper berylluim (CuBe)

Width 0,80 mm + 0,2

Height

Plating Barrier layer NI
Outer layer AU

1µm - 2µm
1µm - 2µm

Spring finger contacts are used for grounding and  dynamic connections on elec-
tronic assemblies.

These spring finger contacts (SMT) are designed to  
withstand tens of thousands of compression cycles. They are widely used 
for connections on automotive projects for example. These spring finger 
contacts are delivered in reel for automatic SMT assembly.

We provide compression rates and associated forces for each 
spring finger contact on request. Recommended compression 
is 20% to 40% of the overall contact height.

Spring finger contacts (SMT) can be standard (see our 
catalog below) or tailor-made.

2,08

2,08

1,50

0820010

2,08

0,78
0,80

0,80 0,80

0,50

0,80 0,800,30

0,50

3,08

1, Rue Terre Neuve - Bat. L - 91940 LES ULIS - 01 81 87 13 00 - info@compelma.com - www.compelma.com

RECOMMENDED RESERVED AREA & PAD FOR THE PCB (mm)

RECOMMENDED RESERVED AREA ON THE PCB (mm) RECOMMENDED PAD FOR THE PCB (mm)
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3,08 This is only a recommendation based on infor-
mation available to COMPELMA at the time of 
printing. Actual land pattern can be significantly 
different due to various materials and processes 
used in PCB assembly. COMPELMA makes no 
representation or warranty of performance based 
on the recommended land pattern.

DISCLAIMER

1,30 mm + 0,2
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SMT Contact Springs
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BUILDING AN ITEM NUMBER

FORCE DEFLECTION DIAGRAM

1 2 3 4

Total Compression Distance (mm) 0,40

Displacement (mm) Loading force (g) 
Down direction

Loading force (g) 
Up direction
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